CY7C65642
HX2VL – Very Low Power USB 2.0
TetraHub™ Controller
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-65659 Rev. *E  Revised May 9, 2013
HX2VL – Very Low Power USB 2.0 TetraHub™ Controller
Features
■ High-performance, low-power USB 2.0 hub, optimized for

CY7C65642
Document Number: 001-65659 Rev. *E Page 17 of 23
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type
CY7C65642-48AXC 48-pin TQFP Bulk
CY7C65642-48AXCT 48-pin TQFP Tape and Reel
CY7C65642-28LTXC 28-pin QFN Bulk
X = blank or T
blank = Tube; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range:
C = Commercial
Pb-free
Package Type: XX = A or LT
A = TQFP; LT = QFN
Pin Count: XX = 48 or 28
Part Identifier
Technology Code: C = CMOS
Marketing Code
Company ID: CY = Cypress
C 65642 A- X XCY XX7 C
CY7C65642
Document Number: 001-65659 Rev. *E Page 18 of 23
Package Diagrams
The CY7C65642 is available in following packages:
Figure 3.  48-pin TQFP (7 × 7 × 1.4 mm) A48 Package Outline, 51-85135
51-85135 *B
CY7C65642
Document Number: 001-65659 Rev. *E Page 19 of 23